Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 07/05) <u>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)</u>	U.S. DEPAR IMENT OF COMMERCI
RECORDATION FOR	United States Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMAR	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached (focuments or the new address(se) helpw
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ahead Software AG	Yes
Anead Sortware AG	Additional names, addresses, or citizen hip attached?
	Name: NERO AG
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Im Stöckmädle 18
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Karlsbad-Ittersbach
Corporation-State:	State:
X Other CORRECTION of Assignment Division error	
Citizenship (see guidelines) not required  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: Germany Zip: D-7: 307  Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizer ship
Execution Date(s) 2/4/2005	Limited Partnership Citizer ship
X Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	x Other Correction Citizenship not required
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No
34187	(Designations must be a separate docur ent from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and ide	ntification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/618,111	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,216,729
	Additional sheet(s) attach id? Yes 🔀 No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Dat DiscAgent (word mark)	e if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Robert W. Becker, Robert W. Becker & Associates	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b) & 3.41) \$_already paid
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 707 State Hwy 333	Enclosed
Sulte B	8. Payment Information:
City: Tijeras	a, Credit Card Last 4 Number
State: <u>NM</u> Zip: <u>87059-7507</u>	a, Credit Card Last 4 Number : Expiration Date
Phone Number: 505 286 3511	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Fax Number: 505 286 3524	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Email Address: mall@rwbecker.com	
9. Signature: Robert - Bech	- May 29, 2007
Signature	Da e
Robert W. Becker	Total number of pages including cover 14
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and do: ument:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed io: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22 I13-1450

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 08/04)

02-14-2005



OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	III III III III III III III III III II
RECO 1	02941054_, tates Palent and Trademark Off
L TRADEMA	RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Pi	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  About Software Applied	
Ahead Software AG	2. Name and address of receivir 3 party(ies)
	Additional names, addresses, or citizens, ip attached?
	I VI No
	Name: Nero AG
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
· <u></u>	Street Address: Im Stöckmädle18  City: Karlsbad-lttersbach
Corporation-State	State;
X Other Joint Stock Company	
itizenship (see guidelines)	Country: Germany Zip: 763-7
xecution Date(s) <u>2/4/2005</u>	Country: Germany Zip: 763-7 2 2 7
dditional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	
Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizens. ip
Assignment Merger	
——————————————————————————————————————	Corporation Citizenship
	X   Other Joint Stock Company   If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes X No :
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and i	(Designations must be a separate document from and
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and i Trademark Application No.(s) . 76/196,883	dentification of description of the Trademark,
. 70/180,003	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)2,5: 6,416/ 2,178,869/
Identification on Designation and a second	Additional sheet(s) attached X Yes No
Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing D	ate if Application or Registration Numbe≓ is unknown):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications are i
ncerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 32
ne: Robert W. Becker & Associates	
rnal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2,6(b) & 3,41) \$_815.00
and Modress.	Authorized to be charged by predit card
	Authorized to be charged to rieposit account
et Address: 707 Highway 66 East	X Enclosed
e B	
Tijeras	8. Payment Information:
te: <u>NM Zip: 87059</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
ne Number;505-286-3511	Expiration Date
Number: 505-286-3524	b. Deposit Account Number
il Address: becker@twbecker.com	Authorized User Name
ignature: Oplied Cross	02/04/2005
Signature	02/04/2005 Date
ert W. Becker	Total number of pages including
Name of Person Signing	cover 2
05P\$K 00000285 76196863	

1/21/2005

 $\mathbb{D}_{\mathcal{C}} = \mathbb{E}[\widehat{\mathcal{C}}_{\mathcal{C}}]_{\mathcal{C}} \in \mathbb{R}$ AND GO BY Mun co

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003550 FRAME: 0720**  Continuation of Item 4 from Recordation Form Coversheet:

A. Trademark Application No.(s):

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

78/332,654

2,642,032

76/348,856

2,863,815

76/456,637

2,901,042

78/222,461

2,918,330

76/520,790

2,783,694

78/301,468

2,804,130

76/520,791

2,804,129

78/291,680

2,812,231

78/291,686

78/291,706

78/294,729

78/425,413

76/600,948

76/613,026

76/618,111

78/332,486

78/332,477

78/344,411

76/613,027

76/627,683

76/626,200

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003550 FRAME: 0721

**RECORDED: 05/29/2007**